Covenant Healthcare

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

and/or to dispose of any cells, tissues or parts that are removed.

Elmbrook Memorial Hospital

St. Michael Hospital

St. Francis Hospital

Covenant Healthcare Hospitals have a number of ambulatory/outpatient sites that are covered by this Agreement.
A. Consent for Treatment: I am entering the above named facility (the "Facility") for the purpose of
medical and/or surgical treatment or diagnosis. I consent to my physician, other attending, consulting
and/or referring physicians and their assistants and designees, and other Facility personnel, to
provide me with such medical, surgical, diagnostic or other treatment services judged necessary
and/or appropriate by my physician. This consent includes my consent for hospital services
diagnostic procedures and all medical treatment rendered under the instructions of my physician(s)
ncluding x-ray and laboratory procedures and other tests, treatments or medication, monitoring, and

all other procedures or treatments that do not require my specific informed consent. I understand that in the course of diagnosis and treatment, cells, tissues and/or parts may be removed from my body. I authorize Facility personnel to preserve or use such cells, tissues or parts for teaching purposes

- B. General Acknowledgments: I understand that the practice of medicine and surgery is not an exact science. I understand that medical and surgical treatment and diagnosis may involve risks of injury, and even death. No guarantees have been made to me with respect to the results of my examinations or treatments in the Facility. I understand that many of the physicians on the Facility's staff are not employees or agents of the Facility but, rather, are independent contractors who have been granted the privilege of using this Facility for the care and treatment of their patients. I understand that the Facility is not liable for any actions or omission of, or the instructions given by, such independent contractors who treat me while I am in the Facility. I understand and agree that I may be observed and/or receive care from medical, nursing, and other health care students in training at the Facility. I understand that it is my responsibility to follow instructions about and make arrangements for follow-up care. I understand that I may review and obtain a copy my medical record, at my own expense, and that this review shall take place in the Facility, during regular business hours.
- C. Medicare Payments: I acknowledge receipt of the "Important Message from Medicare," as applicable.

St. Francis Hospital St. Michael Hospital Elmbrook Memorial Hospital St. Joseph Regional Medical Center Consent for Treatment & 1270704 Financial Agreement

1820 2/03 R8



HERE OR

IS

- D. Assignment and Agreement to Pay: I understand that I am responsible for payment for the services that I receive and guarantee payment for these services. I hereby assign to Facility and the physicians and professionals associated with the Facility, for application to my bill for services, all of my rights and claims for reimbursement under any federal or state healthcare plan (including but not limited to Medicare or Medicaid), insurance policy, any managed care arrangement or any other similar third party payor arrangement that covers health care costs and for which payment may be available to cover the cost of the services provided to me. I understand that I am responsible for any applicable co-payment, deductibles, co-insurance and/or non-covered costs and charges. understand that not all insurance companies pay the usual and customary fees of the Facility, the physicians and/or the professionals associated with the Facility. Therefore, when permitted by law, any outstanding balance will be my responsibility. I understand and agree that I am responsible for the cost of collection and/or reasonable attorney fees related to my account. I understand that my health information will be released to my insurers, payers, or others for billing purposes. I also understand that I may receive separate bills from independent physicians involved in my care including radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, emergency room physicians and other independent physicians. These physicians may or may not participate in all insurance networks.
- E. Valuables: Keeping valuables (such as cash, jewelry, documents) in the Facility is strongly discouraged. I understand that the Facility has a place where my valuables may be stored. If I choose to keep valuables in the Facility, I do so at my own risk and I understand and agree that Facility is not liable for loss or damage to any valuables that I do not turn over for storage.
- F. Photographing: I understand and agree that the Facility may take photographic, electronic and/or video images of me in cases when it is required to assist with my treatment or for my safety. If my care involves the delivery of a baby, I give consent for my baby to be photographed for security and/or personal use.

G.	Privacy Notice:	I acknowledge that I was provided with	a copy of	Covenant Healthcare	s's Notice
of	Privacy Practices.	Please refer to the Notice of Privacy	Practices 1	for more information	regarding
re	lease of your health	n information and your right to access ye	our health	information.	
		0.	2/00	100	
	Jarry ta	NS	3/23	100	
t		<u> </u>			

Relationship of Authorized Representative

Signature of Patient/Authorized Representative

If unable to sign document, state reason:

rember of Covenant Healthcare, which is sponsored by the Wiseason Franciscan and Felician Sisters

St. Francis Hospital St. Michael Hospital Elmbrook Memorial Hospital St. Joseph Regional Medical Center Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

008 20/25/57

47 y SEC M MR: 778667

MLSNA JACQUELINE S

Date

1820 2/03 R8

RE

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A MEMBER OF COVENANT HEALTHCARE

Account No: 71264283 MR#: 0778667

Sched Date: 03/14/05 10:28 AM

PATIENT INFORMATION NEAREST RELATIVE

PARKS LARRY E Name: SELLERS SHERESA 3757 N 3 ST Phone: 414 418-0186

MILWAUKEE WI 53212 Bus Phone:

Relat: OTHER RELATIONS

Phone: 414 264-3716 Notify: Y

DOB: 03/26/1957 Age: 47

Gender: M MS: LEGALLY SEPARAT ADDITIONAL CONTACT

SS#: 397-64-6801 Name:

Religion: BAPTIST Phone: Employer: NONE Bus Phone:

Phone #:
Occupation:

Relat:
Notify:

VISIT INFORMATION INTERPRETER NEEDED: NO

Language: ENGLISH

Admit Reason: POST-OP LEFT KNEE SURGERY

Comment: EJL PT NOT ELIGIBLE REC#1

Visit Type: C PHYSICIAN INFO

Location: SJH ORTHOPEDIC CLINIC# Adm:

Last Inp Date: 03/09/05 Att: MLSNA JACQUELINE S

Last Outpt Date: 03/08/05 PCP: NONE

INSURANCE INFORMATION

PRIMARY: SELF PAY

GUARANTOR INFORMATION

Name: PARKS LARRY E

3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212-0000

Phone #: 414 264-3716 SS#: 397-64-6801

Employer: NONE

Phone #:

HISTORY & PHYSICAL/PROCEDURE RECORD

SATE OF HISTORY THIS	THE MANY PART OF MANY BY TAX PROPERTY SHAPE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	INFORMALT						ROOM-L	OCKER	rv?	· ····································	A
3-14-05 PROCEDURE	CURRENT MEDICATION AND DOSAGE PRESCRIBED AND NON-PRESCRIBED						PERSON TO ACCOMPANY PATIENT HOME					
REASON FOR HOSPITALIZATION	<u></u>							SMOKIN	IG HABIT	3		
PAST SURGERIES		V.A.			AA		r of \$100 mm	ALGO) (C	DL DAUG	VOAFFEINE L	JSAGE	
17501 500 1000 1000	→											
	<u> </u>	-			محمد داد در مصن <u>صص</u>	,,		PRE-PRI	OCEDUR	E MENTAL S	TATUS	
112 - 11-14 -	b	/1/ ····			graphy part and married that had been been to			TALE	EFT AND	ORIENTED		
EXISTING CO-MORBID CONDITION	VS SEIZURES S	.,		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	220777000 mmm				HEB:			
C ASTHMA EMPHYSEMA	CIPRHOSIS							HEIGHT		WEIGHT (IN	LBS) (8N	KG)
TE TE TO THE TENT OF THE TENT	INFECTIOUS DISEASES											
I IAREG BEATS	(I.E., HEPATITIS, ETC.)	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ACO 7502	DVE LATES	r stol		*****	TYPE OF	FREACT	1GiV		
HEART ATTACK	□ ARTHRITIS	ALLEAGIES (FOOB. N	ACD, IACE.	DIE, CHICA	s, i, e v., j							
☐ PACEMAKER	☐ ULCER, GI PROBLEMS											
□ VALVÛLAR HEART DISEASE	☐ BLEEDING PROBLEMS											
□ VASCULAR DISEASE	(I.E. SICKLE CELL)	C LIVING WILL			POWER C	F ATTORNS	Y FOR HEA	JH CARE		□ NONE		
C HYPERTENSION	☐ BLOOD TRANSFUSION	OTHER:								S ON CHAR	* T.V#5	I IND
C DIABETES CHINSULIN DER	DATE: REACTION:	_ PATIENT UNAB				T	TIME/IN		BP	P	R	T
C CANCER	☐ ANES. PROBLEMS	TIME/INITIALS	BP	P	R	<u> </u>	Literation	7	 		1	
☐ KIDNEY DISEASE ☐ OTHER:	COLD SYMPTOMS PRESENTLY				-							
OTHER:	OR WITHIN LAST 2 WEEKS				†	<u> </u>		/	1			
S OTHER:	☐ NONE OF THE ABOVE			1								
	IC TO THE PROCEDURE AND ANY CO-P			A L Z	lange vas	doni	sing I	, '} ×	/- ×	axt Ducos Low	ل ر ر	. A .
LUNG	PHYSICAL EXAM OF HEART/LUNGS HEART	OTHER			1	OGINESS NO						
© CLEAR □ OTHER	C REGULAR RHYTHM						Y SURGERY			E IV SED.	, ANESTHI ATION IN	
TREATMENT OR OPERATIVE REP	DRI OF IT SEE DICTATION	i		energy and the second line		CT DOA	CENTIDE	/DISCH/	12GF	OUTCOM	ES	Montes to the order
	ecure-t	cir on		RETURN PHYSICAL PAIN CONT DRSG DRY AMBULATÉ PATIENT/FA UNDERS	FATUS PRIENTED TO PRE-PI PMOTIONALED TORNG COI S SAFELY MILLY VERE TANOING LE TON INSTE	ROCEBURE NE COMFOF NTROLLED BALIZES DISCHARGE	: L NEEDS : FEAE	MET		NOT MET		
PHYSICIAN SIGNATURE		DATE S/L 7 / 1		AN SIGNAT	VRE	*/		PIN SIGNA	SURE	The second secon	THE STREET STREET, SA	150,
				and the second second second	The second second second	A Profession of the Section of the Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Sec	e-an management and a place of		en a kantan er et en mente e	y nga 2 na katang matang mga pang 1868.	And the second second	



HISTORY & PHYSICAL/ PROCEDURE RECORD PARKS LARRY E

DOB - 03/26/57 47 Y SEX M MR: 778667

MLSNA JACQUELINE S

ACCT**
71264283

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A MEMBER OF COVENANT HEALTHCARE

Account No: 71263992 MR#: 0778667

Sched Date: 03/13/05 06:13 PM

PATIENT INFORMATION NEAREST RELATIVE

PARKS LARRY E Name: SELLERS SHERESA Phone: 414 418-0186

MILWAUKEE WI 53212 Bus Phone:

Relat: OTHER RELATIONS

Phone: 414 264-3716 Notify: Y

DOB: 03/26/1957 Age: 47

Gender: M MS: LEGALLY SEPARAT ADDITIONAL CONTACT

SS#: 397-64-6801 Name:
Religion: BAPTIST Phone:
Employer: NONE Bus Phone:
Relat:

Phone #: Relat: Notify:

VISIT INFORMATION INTERPRETER NEEDED: NO

Language: ENGLISH

Admit Reason: EXTREMITY PAIN
Comment: BJC T05072

Visit Type: E PHYSICIAN INFO

Location: EMERGENCY DEPT#TRAUMA/MAJ Adm:

Last Inp Date: 03/09/05

Att: EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC

Last Outpt Date: 03/08/05 PCP: NONE

INSURANCE INFORMATION

PRIMARY: SELF PAY

GUARANTOR INFORMATION

Name: PARKS LARRY E

3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212-0000

Phone #: 414 264-3716

SS#: 397-64-6801

Employer: NONE

Phone #:

Pulse Ox	St. Joseph Regional Medical Center		·			Eme	rgency Department QualChart®	······································	ng maganism (Armiteconnection)
CARDIAC MONITOR / ENG INTERP: CARDIAC MONITOR / ENG INTERP: CARDIAC MONITOR / ENG INTERP: CARDIAC MONITOR / ENG INTERP CARDIAC MONITOR / ENG INTE	ORDER SHEET / LOWER EXTREMITY MP	LAINT	Hei	ght:					
CSC C. Mapper	Medical Records: Old Chart Recent ED Chart Previous	us EKG	Addit	ional	Record	ts:			
CAR (2 uses) Potation CAR	LAROPATORY: Circle specific orders	Rv:	Time:	RAI	DIOLO	GY: C	Sircle specific orders	Bv:	Time:
EMP CAB Mg			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1				STATE OF THE PARTY	
Mode					C-Spi	ne			
D. Drine SNP	UA UA w/o Micro CC Cath	<u> </u>		 					<u> </u>
BRI TUNE CLOSS				 			<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Right PT		†	<u> </u>						
ADDITIONAL LAB ORDERS: Foot Right Left	Rh Type Screen Type Cross units								<u> </u>
CT: Andrewn / Pevis With Without CT: * **Info/Lower Steption Sept.** Jef. Published Left. Published Left.** Left. Published Left.** Left.*			ļ	 	- j.,				<u> </u>
STT -file / Lowest Estremities Right Left Bitschal Noncous Depopler Royal Left Bitschal Noncous Physical Research Royal Roy	ADDITIONAL LAB ORDERS:	-	 	 					<u> </u>
ADDITIONAL RADICLOY ORDERS: Post Reduction X-Ray		1	 	†					
Pertinent Lab Vatures: W/NL W/NL Except: Signs / Symptoms Recessitating Xray / CT / US: Xray Interps: ED Physician Radiologist Discussed With No Acute Changes Postive Fracture/Discoation @ Displaced / Angulated / Comminuted / Open Displaced / Open Displaced / Angulated / Comminuted / Open Displaced / Angulated / Comminuted / Open Displaced / Angulated / Open Displaced / Angulated / Open Displaced / Angulated / Angulated / Open Displaced / Angulated / Angulated / Open Displaced / Open				ļ <u>.</u>					ļ
Pertinent Lab Values: WNI. WNI. Except. Signs / Symptoms Necessitating Xray / CT / US: Xray Interp: ED Physician Radiologist Discussed With No Acute Changes Positive Fracture/Discoation @ Displaced / Angulated / Commitmed of Commitmed o		 	ļ	LAD	·		······································		<u> </u>
Xry Interp: ED Physician Acadiologist Discussed With No Acute Changes Positive Fracture/Distocation @		 	 	╂	Post-I	Reduct	ion X-Ray		
Xry Interp: ED Physician Acadiologist Discussed With No Acute Changes Positive Fracture/Distocation @		1		<u> </u>	16		Nonceitating Very / CT / US-		
No Acute Changes Positive Fracture/Dislocation @ Displaced / Angulated / Comminuted / Qom CARDIAC MONITOR / EKG INTERP: Monitor	Pertinent Lab Values: WNL WNL EXCEPT:							······	
Displaced / Angulated / Comminuted / Open CARDIAC MONITOR / EKG INTERP: Monitor EKG Nomitor EKG Rate: Normal Brady Tarby None PVCs PACs EKG Comparison: No Significant Change / Other: EKG Comparison: No Linuaria Ch									
Rate: Normal Brady Tachy Rhythm: Sinus AFIB Junctional Ectopy: No Significant Change / Other:						-			
Monitor EKG				·				*********	Maria samu albah Mililia di sahili
Interpretation: Ectopy: None PVCs PACs	CARDIAC MONITOR / EKG INTERP:		r				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Interpretation: CRO Comparison: No. Significant Change / Other:	Monitor EKG			-			······································		***
Pulse Ox	Interpretation:			Ecto	ру:	None			·
Pulse Ox	and pictures.			EKG	Comp	arison	No Significant Change / Other:		
Saline Lock IV NS LR	ORDERS:			Ву:	Time:	Time:	CLINICAL RESPONSE / RE-EVAL	UATI	ON
Saline Lock IV NS LR	Pulse Ox O2 @ //min via NC /	Mask /	NRB				NL Hypoxic % on O2 @		/min
Td									
Procedural Sedation Knee Immobilizer Velcro Splint / QCL: Crutches / Walker Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR Temo Q2 Sat VSS except: //C Security / BP Pulse RR Pulse RR Temo Q2 Sat VSS except: //C Security / BP Pulse RR Pulse Received And Pulse Receiv		*****	110 7 110						
Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR Temp 02 Sat VSS except:						 		,	
Crutches / Walker Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR Temp O2 Sat VSS except: //C Security Dislocation Treatment Location: Procedure Successful / Reduction Acceptable / Reduct		I Flow S	sneet			 			
Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR Temp Q2 Sat VSS except: Continued	Knee Immobilizer Velcro Splint / OCL:					├			
Fracture / Dislocation Treatment Location: Time:a.m. / p.m. By: MD / DO / PA / NP Anesthesia: Procedural Sedation / Local / Digital / None Medication: Lidocaine / Other: Procedure/Technique Used: Splint / Immobilizing Devise Applied By: MD / DO / PA / NP / ED Tech / RN Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Call Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged improved Worse VSS except: Pain:(0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / SIGNATURE: Time of Initial	Crutches / Walker					<u> </u>			
Fracture / Dislocation Treatment	Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR Ter	mp C)2 Sat			<u> </u>	VSS except:		
Fracture / Dislocation Treatment						<u> </u>			
Fracture / Dislocation Treatment	12e-secure casts					<u></u>			
Time:a.m. / p.m. By: MD / DO / PA / NP Anesthesia: Procedural Sedation / Local / Digital / None Medication: Lidocaine / Other:									
Time:a.m. / p.m. By: MD / DO / PA / NP Anesthesia: Procedural Sedation / Local / Digital / None Medication: Lidocaine / Other:									
Time:a.m. / p.m. By: MD / DO / PA / NP Anesthesia: Procedural Sedation / Local / Digital / None Medication: Lidocaine / Other:	Fracture / Dislocation Treatment Location:			***************************************		<u> </u>			
Anesthesia: Procedural Sedation / Local / Digital / None Medication: Lidocaine / Other: Procedure/Technique Used: Splint / Immobilizing Devise Applied By: MD / DO / PA / NP / ED Tech / RN Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Call Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged improved Worse VSS except: Pain: (0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / SIGNATURE: Time of						<u> </u>	Procedure Successiul /		
Medication: Lidocaine / Other: Procedure/Technique Used: Splint / Immobilizing Devise Applied By: MD / DO / PA / NP / ED Tech / RN Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Call Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged improved Worse VSS except: Pain:						ļ	Reduction Acceptable /		
Procedure/Technique Used: Splint / Immobilizing Devise Applied By: MD / DO / PA / NP / ED Tech / RN Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Cail Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in						Î			
Splint / Immobilizing Devise Applied By: MD / DO / PA / NP / ED Tech / RN Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Call Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged Improved Worse VSS except: Pain:(0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact /							-		
Type: Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surgeon / On-Call Physician Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged Improved Worse VSS except: Pain:(0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized /		D Tech	/RN						-
Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Days / Immediately RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged Improved Worse VSS except: Pain:(0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact /	Type:								
VSS except: Pain: (0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / Time of Initial Orders: Pain: (10-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / PA/NP Orders: Pain: (0-10) Appearance: NAD / Lower Extremity: Joint Stabilized / Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / DAN B 03/26/57 47 SEX M MR: 778667 I MERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC RN / Init RN / Init RN / Init RN / Init	Referral: Contacted / Referred to: PCP / Orthopedic Surge	on / Or	n-Call Ph	ysicia	n				
Appearance: NAD /	Will See Patient in: ED / Office / Hospital in Da	ys / lmn	nediately						
Appearance: NAD /	RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged Improved Worse				V	/\$\$	except: Pain:		.(0-10)
Skin: Warm & Dry / Neuro: NV Bundle Intact / NV Bun									
SIGNATURE: Time of Initial Orders: PA/NP DA/NP	Time: a.m. / p.m		***************************************		L	ower E			
SIGNATURE: Time of MD/DO PARKS LARRY E Initial PA/NP 303/26/57 47Y SEX M MR: 778667 MR/Init RN/Init H2019							Warm & Dry /	······································	
Time of MD/DO PARKS LARRY E Initial PA/NP MB 83/26/57 47Y SEX M MR: 778667 Orders: MD/DO PARKS LARRY E MB 83/26/57 47Y SEX M MR: 778667 MB/Init MERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC RN/Init MCOF*					N	ieuro:	NV Bundle Intact /	······································	
Initial Orders: 902 RN/Init PA/NP DOS 03/26/57 474 SEX M MR: 778667 MERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC HOOF	SIGNATURE:	/ *	- I						
Initial Orders: PA/NP 308 23/26/57 47Y SEX M MR: 778667 RN/Init SERVINIT SERVINITE INC RN/Init SECTOR SERVINITE INC	Time of(MD)/DO		שממע	SI	ARRY F		
Orders: 1902 RN/Init RN/Init	Initial	PA	INP						
RN/Init HCCf. IIIII III III III III III III III III		***************************************							
F 1 E 1	1900		1			UEN			
	a.m. / p.m.	<u>1213 \ 10);</u>				92			24 E

St. Joseph Regional Medica	l Center	Emergency Department QualChart® Page 1 of 1
KNEE PAIN		Fill in, circle pertinent page 5 findings. Complete all sections.
Fram Time: Mode of Arrival: EMS Ciher	I WSS Except: BP	Pulse Resp. Rate Temp
LACINI TIMOS	Pulse Ox: NL H	
Nurse's Triage Notes Reviewed: Yes No		Unknown Last Menstrual Period: Unknown
g admirphon g	ainable due to: Dementia	
PRISTORY:		
CHIEF COMPLAINT: This is a 4 + year old(male	female who presents v	with a chief complaint of pain at: Right / Left_/ Bilateral Knee
Mechanism of Injury:	is hered	No Known Trauma
Mechanism of Injury: O Onset / Duration: Minutes Hours Days \	Neeks Ago	Severity: (0-10) Mild Moderate Severe Worse Since:
and the second s	. National	Alleviated By: Rest Elevation Ice OTC Meds Mothing
Related HX: Able to Bear Weight: Yes	< v. 5/.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Occupational Injury	.25	Complaint-Specific Findings:
REVIEW OF SYSTEMS:		Swelling / Ecchymosis
Motor Complaint: Negative TROM	Swelling	Abnormal Contour / Rotation
Neurovascular Complaint: Weakne Other Ortho Complaints:	33 Connotación Magain	Effusion at: Prepatellar Joint
PAST MEDICAL/FAMILY/SOCIAL HISTORY:	Previously Healthy	Posterior
Patients Prior Knee Injury / Surgery	2	Ligamentous Instability On: A Medial / Lateral Stress
Occupation:		Anterior / Posterior Stress
Earnify Hy: Lives: Alone With	Family At Nursing Home	Would & White Onable Due to Pain
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: EXAM LIMITED DL	Extremis Other:	S Lively defice Foreign Body
(40) ilian i ilianiga	onormal Findings:	Tenderness:
Appear- Normal Well-Appearing III	Appearing: Mild Mod	Pre-patenat. Wedian Lateran
ance No Pain Distress Pa Well-Nourished O	ain Distress: Mild Mod S bese / Thin / Cachectic	Severe / Sccul (cord Joint: Medial / Lateral Tibial Tuberosity
MS (Normal Strength / ROM Intact Li	mited @	Lachman Test + / -
	dema @ alf Tenderness	Michigan ay rest
Skin Normal Warm & Dry P.	ale / Diaphoretic	Limited Range of Motion:
00.01.101.110	yanosis @ bnormal @	Flexion to Deg
	V P U Disoriented	Extension toDeg A /
140 Datiolo (Inter-	bnormal @	Patellar Apprehension
Distal to Injury		2 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 4
MEDICAL DECISION MAKING: Consideration of the		EVALUATION
conditions may be warranted for the presenting problem.	Tim	ne: Unch. Imp. Worse Distal N/V Status Intact ne: Unch. Imp. Worse
Daily Codarcod		YS. NOTIFICATION/CONSULTS: Chart Copy Avail. to Addt'l Care Providers
Bursitis / Tendonitis Foreign Body Cellulitis / Infection Fracture: Closed / Open	13h# 546	YS. NOTIFICATION/CONSULTS: On an object with a second seco
Contusion / Abrasion Internal Derangment of Kne	e Gout Disc	cussed case/management/disposition of patient with the force. me: Kornnich Vis Cehisc tat a.m. / p.m.
Dislocation Osgood-Schlatter Disease	‡	ot am / nm
Other:		300-2-
Ancillary Tests and ED Treatment: See Or	The state of the s	mit OBS Transfer Consult Follow-up:
ED PHYSICIAN DIAGNOSES:	\$ TT 1 T	charge (a: Home Work Nursing Home OR Tele Floor Deceased AMA
10km pin 518 5		ndition: Stable Unstable
2		re Endorsed to: @ a.m. / p.i
3	1	nsfer to: Transfer Form Completed
Supervising / Management / Progress / Procedure Notes	Attached Yes No	Standard After-Care Instructions Given to Patient Upon Discharge From ED
SIGNATURE: I have reviewed the ancillary/nursing sta	iff documentation	
Physician attests performing History, Pe	minem miyalosi	PARKS LARRY E
(Initrals) Examination, and Medical Decision Mal	rame radial creations	008 03/26/57 47 Y SEX H MR: 778667
Disposition	MD/DQ	EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC
Time:	MD/DO	FCC1#
	PA / NP / Resident	71263992
a.m. / p.m. Chart / Addendum Dictated: Ye	s No	
Woman and the control of the control	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	This form is to assist the physician's documentation of clinical care and treatment. It is not intended to supplant that judgement or create a standard of care.
The second secon	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	It is not intended to supplant that judgement of clears 2 Section 2. Rev. 1/1/04 (c) 1997-2004 Emergency Consultants, Inc. 03/13/05 06:26 pm
* 0 6 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 3 1 3	3 5 1 0 1 1 *	5 0 Loo 00

The bound Clas DO

						#	SDK'd out	1.7.7
			·				Copied	
NAME	<u> </u>	DO MY		AGE	DATE/TIME OF	TRIAGE	MAR 19 29	95
Parks Lany	ree I		3/24/57	4/7	1 Black 2 C	Red عر	Drange 4 ☐ Green	5 () Blu
CHIEF COMPLAINT	-		IVATE PHYSICIAN		ECI MODE	E OF ARRI	VAL JAMBULATO	
Cier Snelling i	under cast		MISMA	Marie and		C CAR		
PRE-HOSPITAL TREATMENT: ANONE SPLING OTHER:	□ OXYGEN NTING □ IV		_ AMERS Per				FAMILY WITH PA	TIENT
29 TIME 1 (2) 1 BP 11	8/73 P.	8-60	RR / 2	3	TEMP 98, 9	025	SAT	
SKI TIME 1 501 BP 11	Р		AR		TEMP	028	SAT	
ADDITIONAL TRIAGE ASSESSMENT	o finaling	(B) L		٠ ٤	V :	HE.	AD CURCUM	
					TICK (DEVICE	TETANISO	IMMUNIZATIONS	STOLETTEN
ALLERGIES ADVANCED NONE		YEDC	WI(KG) OFC			☐ >10 YRS	3	C. 010
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PA	ST MEDIC	AL HISTORY:	CARDIAC	□ RESP.	
MEDICATION OF	cocct.		1	CANCER	~	RENAL	SEIZURE	
**************************************				OTHER	S □ PSYCH f ^{OS} _T Sf ^O		Me Sait	
	_		1		osure to/HX of Blo	sad Darne !	Dispasses	
HERBAL OR ALTERNATIVE MEDICATIONS		A 5 (C) 3 5 (6) T		in Fiexb	TRIAGE		Jiseases	
U ZÓIVERT REGISTRATION U Z I REASSURANCE □ W/C □ IC	HEGISTER :] ☐ ELEVATION [] [AND WALL	TO BE CALLED S☐ SPLINT ☐ SL	ING	INIAGE	<u> </u>		
U DIVERT REGISTRATION OF A DIVERT REGISTRATION					TRIAGE	AN /	Ma.	
1000					. (XI Charles Samuel	**************************************
(SUBJECTIVE) TIME 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Of CICL	any	Le Swe	JUIL	シュした			
$N((n_1(n_1(n_1)))$	Since	thi	AM .		0'			
The Contract of the Contract o	<u> </u>							
OFFICIAL D	in Ne (1) to	IA	, SMML	o(d)	u pul	W		
FOT WITH		iih	'D'rector	POD Y	10th of			
Tot Come	1/6 10 100	/	4 , 500,0		<u> </u>			
								Patrick 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
PLAN OF CARE: NITIATE STANDING	ORDERS/TREATMEN	T PROTO	COL					
		חו	SPOSITION					
ACANIT THEFE	DISCHARGE: TIME			A DEAT	H: [] FAMILY NO	TIFIED: T	PMD NOTIFIED	CAPATA AMBAN ALIAN AT VICE
ADMIT: TIME	TINSTRUCTIONS 6				DICAL EXAMINE			
REPORT TO	Patient preferred:			-	NOR NETWORK		_	
TOVIA [] W/C	☐ Demo ☐ Pract Barriers to learning		geo ⊟ Hebermon	-	300-432-5405)	0/12220		
☐ CART	VERBALIZES UND	DERSTANE	DING _	`	,	TE		
☐ Condition for transport	L'REFERRED TO	Dich	40 (mi)		TENT IS CANDIDA			
		5.0 - Hali	il.	_	PT IS NOT CAN		/ ADDOO ADDOO	
NOTIFIED:	SCRIPTS GIVEN			- NAME	RELATIONSHIP	UF MAINILY	APPHOAUTIEU	
☐ FAMILY ☐ CLERGY	Z AMBULATORY D	W/C I	CARRIED					
POLICE INVESING HOME	☐ AMBULANCE/				ONSE \			
PRIMARY NURSE MANON	MURA		SHIFT REPORT	NI JULIJSE				سردرین رد درداست
PRIMARY EDT			SHIFT REPORT E	DT	•			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		······································		ggan gg man mandr and i degler for de for the for the for man		
ST.	EMERGEN	VCY DE	PARTMENT	PAPI	CS I ARRY	E		

ST. PH

REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

A Crimont & HOSPITAL

SOOW Chambers Street
Mitwoukee, WE 53210-1688

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT RECORD PAGE 1 PARKS LARRY E

DOB: 03/26/57 47 Y SEX: M MR: 778567

EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC

ACCT =: 71263992

SYSTEM	BASI		SYSTEM		BASIC		Initial	Time	Time Re	eturnec	d Initia
NEUROLOGICA			INTEGUMENTA (SKIN)	\RY	V	EKG		7787 a 62774 h			
CARDIAC	1	_ M	USCULOSKELI MOBILITY	ETAL		Lab			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
RESPIRATORY		P	MOBILITY ERIPHERAL/NE	URO	. ,	Urine			a princepada		
			VASCULAR			Rad					
Gl	Richard VA. I I Ethnologia Concession		PAIN/COMFO	3/10	X	СТ			national Advantage of the Control of		
GU	7		SEXUAL/ REPRODUCTI	VĖ		US			Transaction of the state of the		
EENT		+				Isolation	ANALYSIS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		Пуре		1000
GLASSES/CONTAC	ETS .					Monitor RAILS UP PARE			Rhyt		410
Patient Assessm Jutritional: co	mpleted;	is: (see Disch IMITS;	e screening que narge Planning X = WITHIN NO	i: ∠60 DRMAL I /COMEDE	mpleted LIMITS EX	this sheet; screens a ; Functional Healt CEPT; NA = NOT ASS MENT IS REQUIRED ON E F AND/OR EXHIBITING SI	h: <u>D</u> ome ESSED VERY PATIENT	oleted; Pe	ent as warran ersonal Safet E/INITIALS C	00 سيسزلا	mpleted
	TIME	I	YING			SITTING		STANDI	NG		INITIALS
ORTHO-			3 P		Р	BP .	P	ВР	enterior de la compansa de la colonida de magneta de magneta de magneta de magneta de magneta de magneta de la	Р	
STATICS			3P		Р	ВР	Р	ВР		Р	
Nitrazine						amniotic fluid (7.0-					
	PR		O2SAT/O2	*	+ c/o	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MINLIMUS LING LING LING MINLIMUS	ENTIONS/I LL S Ut J	Wells peda write que	ne t Land	NU X	mines
TIME BP			O ₂ SAT/O ₂	* 1	+ c/o	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MINUMUM CINS EVELLE LI	ENTIONS/I LL S Ut J	Wells peda wre	ores	NU X	as BC
19/0				PHA	+ c/o	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MINUMUM CINS EVEL LE F. Office	ENTIONS/I LL S Ut J	Wells peda write que	ores	Î Î SA SE RECO	mbnes A & Bc
19/0			Medication Add	PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells peda writ que	into	Î Î SA SE RECO	mines of BC
19/0				PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells peda writ que	ME + LIPTUL EL LIP EL L	Î Î SA SE RECO	MUNIO AD Other
19/0				PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells peda writ que	Me t Land Land Stan	Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î	MUNICA AS BC
19/0				PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells plda whe que	ME + LIPTUL EL LIP EL L	Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î	MUNICA AD Other
19/0				PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells plda whe que	ME + LIPTUL EL LIP EL L	Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î	MUNICA AD Other
19/0				PHA	topo	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells plda whe que	ME + LIPTUL EL LIP EL L	Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î	MUANLO AD Other
ime Initials IV #	Type of So	lution	Medication Ad	ded f	t clo control control	SSMENTS/INTERV WHAT MIVLIMUS CIVS EVEL LE GHUS	ENTIONS/I	Wells plda whe que	ME + LIPTUL EL LIP EL L	Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î Î	MUNICA AD Other

A Command & HOSPITAL 5000 W. Chambers Street Milwaukee, W. 53210-1668

A group of the state of the second of the se

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT **RECORD PAGE 2**

LHKK2 FHKK! F

008-03/26/57 47Y SEX: M MR: 778667



ST. JOSEPH RECIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A Crimint THOS PITAL S000 W. Chambers Street Milwaukee, WI 53210-1688 MINAUKee, W	ST. JOSEPH BECIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A Crimany PHOSPITAL S000 W Chamburs Street Milwauker, WI 53210-16688 Emergency Dept. 414-447-217	UT Arsiku MD O. Alvarez, MD O. Alvarez, MD O. J. Faber, MD O. M. Bender, PA O. J. Harrie, PA O. J. LaClosse, MD O. J. Lee, DO O. J. Lee, DO O. J. B. Lindberg, MD O. M. Mitcrief, DO O. J. Robinson F	D 4-0 -0 est F -0 -74-0
Patient Name Date	Patient Name	Date	
R	R		
Provisional Diagnosis	Physician who cared for youasis only. If symptoms or medical prob	(s) fail to improve, call us at 447-2171	1,
You must arrange for an exam with your physician in days. You should arrange for an exam with your physician if your condition does not improve in days. Physician Telephone Additional Instructions	Please follow the instructions belo Abdominal Complaint Animal Bite Asthma Back Pain Burn Care Cast Care Chest Pain Coid - Adult/Child Crutch Walking/Crutches Culture Eye Injury Fever - Child Febrile Convulsion Headache Head Injury - Adult/Child Other	W as Indicated for. □ High Blood Pressure □ Neck Strain/Sprain □ Nosebleed □ Outs Modia (Ear ache) □ Pelvic Inflammatory Disease □ Seizure □ Sore Throat □ Strain, Sprain, Fracture □ Tetanus □ Threatened Miscarriage □ Urinary Tract Infection □ Venereal Disease □ Vomiting/Olarrhea - Adult/Child □ Wound Care/Suture After Care □ IV Conscious Sedation	
You had sutures/staples. They must be removed in days. You were prescribed sedatives or pain medications that may make you drowsy. Do not drink alcohol, drive, or operate machinery while you are taking those medications.	(breaks in the bones) are not all be revealed on subsequent x-ra inary basis. Final reading will b	ot always show injury or disease. Fracture ways revealed on the initial x-rays but mays. Your x-ray has been read on a prelipe made by the Radiologist. You or your of any additional findings through the	ıay
Cultures were done today. Results will not be available for 72 hours. We will call you if the culture is positive and additional treatment is required.	If you received an EKG it has physician on duty. A final read physician will be contacted if ad	been read on a preliminary basis by t ting will be made and you or your referral Iditional treatment is required.	the
I have received discharge instructions and understand that I have received emergen I also understand my primary care physician may receive a copy of my ED record Patient signature:			
Work/School Release: May return to work/school immediately with no limitations. Off work/school today, may return next scheduled shift/day. Off work/school fordays, Re-check by tamily/company doctor of the description of the desc	Today's date:	ommended.	



GENERAL DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS ED-SJRMC

PARKS LARRY E

338 93/26/57 474 SEX: M MR: 778667
FMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC

7031*
71263992

•

Covenant Healthcare

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

St. Michael Hospital

St. Francis Hospital

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

Elmbrook Memorial Hospital

Covenant Healthcare Hospitals haby this Agreement.	ive a number of ambulatory/outpatient sites that are covered
medical and/or surgical treatment or and/or referring physicians and the	ntering the above named facility (the "Facility") for the purpose of diagnosis. I consent to my physician, other attending, consulting eir assistants and designees, and other Facility personnel, to gical, diagnostic or other treatment services judged necessary

including x-ray and laboratory procedures and other tests, treatments or medication, monitoring, and all other procedures or treatments that do not require my specific informed consent. I understand that in the course of diagnosis and treatment, cells, tissues and/or parts may be removed from my body. I authorize Facility personnel to preserve or use such cells, tissues or parts for teaching purposes and/or to dispose of any cells, tissues or parts that are removed.

and/or appropriate by my physician. This consent includes my consent for hospital services, diagnostic procedures and all medical treatment rendered under the instructions of my physician(s)

- B. General Acknowledgments: I understand that the practice of medicine and surgery is not an exact science. I understand that medical and surgical treatment and diagnosis may involve risks of injury, and even death. No guarantees have been made to me with respect to the results of my examinations or treatments in the Facility. I understand that many of the physicians on the Facility's staff are not employees or agents of the Facility but, rather, are independent contractors who have been granted the privilege of using this Facility for the care and treatment of their patients. I understand that the Facility is not liable for any actions or omission of, or the instructions given by, such independent contractors who treat me while I am in the Facility. I understand and agree that I may be observed and/or receive care from medical, nursing, and other health care students in training at the Facility. I understand that it is my responsibility to follow instructions about and make arrangements for follow-up care. I understand that I may review and obtain a copy my medical record, at my own expense, and that this review shall take place in the Facility, during regular business hours.
- C. <u>Medicare Payments</u>: I acknowledge receipt of the "Important Message from Medicare," as applicable.

EOVERALTH CARE

A TREMBER OF COVERANT HEARTHCARE WHICH IS SPONSORED

A TREMBER OF COVERANT HEARTHCARE WHICH IS SPONSORED

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

PATIENT LABELS MUST BE PLACED HERE ON ALL PAGES (PARTS) – SIDES OR FOLD-OUT (PANELS) THAT THIS BOX APPEARS ON.

- D. Assignment and Agreement to Pay: I understand that I am responsible for payment for the services that I receive and guarantee payment for these services. I hereby assign to Facility and the physicians and professionals associated with the Facility, for application to my bill for services, all of my rights and claims for reimbursement under any federal or state healthcare plan (including but not limited to Medicare or Medicaid), insurance policy, any managed care arrangement or any other similar third party payor arrangement that covers health care costs and for which payment may be available to cover the cost of the services provided to me. I understand that I am responsible for any applicable co-payment, deductibles, co-insurance and/or non-covered costs and charges. understand that not all insurance companies pay the usual and customary fees of the Facility, the physicians and/or the professionals associated with the Facility. Therefore, when permitted by law, any outstanding balance will be my responsibility. I understand and agree that I am responsible for the cost of collection and/or reasonable attorney fees related to my account. I understand that my health information will be released to my insurers, payers, or others for billing purposes. I also understand that I may receive separate bills from independent physicians involved in my care including radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, emergency room physicians and other independent physicians. These physicians may or may not participate in all insurance networks.
- E. Valuables: Keeping valuables (such as cash, jewelry, documents) in the Facility is strongly discouraged. I understand that the Facility has a place where my valuables may be stored. If I choose to keep valuables in the Facility, I do so at my own risk and I understand and agree that Facility is not liable for loss or damage to any valuables that I do not turn over for storage.
- F. Photographing: I understand and agree that the Facility may take photographic, electronic and/or video images of me in cases when it is required to assist with my treatment or for my safety. If my care involves the delivery of a baby, I give consent for my baby to be photographed for security and/or personal use.
- G. Privacy Notice: I acknowledge that I was provided with a copy of Covenant Healthcare's Notice of Privacy Practices. Please refer to the Notice of Privacy Practices for more information regarding release of your health information and your right to access your health information.

Signature of Patient/Authorized Representative	Date
Relationship of Authorized Representative	
If unable to sign document, state reason:	

St. Francis Hospital St. Michael Hospital Elmbrook Memorial Hospital St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

Inpatient and OutpatientPARKS Consent for Treatment & 008 03/26/57

Financial Agreement

47 Y SEX M

HERE ЭR.

EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC

1820 2/03 R8

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A MEMBER OF COVENANT HEALTHCARE

MR#: 0778667 Account No: 71260192

Sched Date: 03/08/05 11:00 AM

NEAREST RELATIVE PATIENT INFORMATION

Name: SELLERS SHERESA PARKS LARRY E Phone: 414 418-0186

3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212 Bus Phone:

Relat: OTHER RELATIONS

Notify: Y Phone: 414 264-3716

DOB: 03/26/1957 Age: 47

Gender: M MS: LEGALLY SEPARAT ADDITIONAL CONTACT

Name: SS#: 397-64-6801 Phone: Religion: BAPTIST Bus Phone: Employer: NONE Relat:

Phone #: Notify: Occupation:

INTERPRETER NEEDED: NO VISIT INFORMATION

Language: ENGLISH

Admit Reason: RECURRENT DISLOCATION PATELLA CLINIC

Comment: BM

PHYSICIAN INFO Visit Type: G

Location: PRE ADMISSION CENTER# Adm:

Att: MLSNA JACQUELINE S Last Inp Date:

PCP: NONE Last Outpt Date: 02/23/05

TNSURANCE INFORMATION

PRIMARY: GA-MP MILWAUKEE CNTY

Plan: STANDARD ·

PO BOX 8190

MADISON WI 53708

Phone #: 414 257-7200 Subr: PARKS LARRY E

Relat: PATIENT IS INSURED -

Policy#: 397646801

Group#: 99999

Group Name: MLK HERITAGE

GUARANTOR INFORMATION

Name: PARKS LARRY E 3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212-0000

Phone #: 414 264-3716

SS#: 397-64-6801

Employer: NONE

Phone #:

Venant Laboratory

PATHOLOGISTS

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center 5000 W. Chambers Milwaukee, WI 53210 (414) 447-2229

A.M. Dayer, M.D. D.A. Ferber, M.D. P. S. Grove, M.D. K.L. Hague, M.D. G.A. Hanson, M.D. W.N. Hollister, M.D. S.W. Kelley, M.D. M.K. Kouzova, M.D. L.C. Lawnicki, M.D. E.D. Manhiou, M.D.

EJ, McMahon, M.D. T.C. Nolasco, M.D. S.W. Rusch, M.D. M.A. Schulte, M.D.

H=High L-Low LL-Low Critical HH-High Critical C=Result Correction
*=Absormal

ADMITTED: 03/08/2005

DOCTOR: PHYSICIAN NOT, ON FILE, MD

HIV TESTING

03/08/2005 12:00 HIV1, HIV2 ELISA Ab Screen

HIV 1,2

RESULT Non-Reactive REFERENCE Non-Reactive

Legenda

Performed at Midwest Clinical Laboratories, 11020 W Plank Court, Wauwatosa, WI, USA, 53226

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

Location: JPAC/Clinic Collection Date: 03/08/2005 Name: PARKS, LARRY E

MRN: J778667 DOB: 03/26/1957 Report Date: 03/10/2005 Acct#:

Age/Sex:

J71260192 47Y M

MEDICAL RECORD OUTPATIENT REPORT

- D. Assignment and Agreement to Pay: I understand that I am responsible for payment for the services that I receive and guarantee payment for these services. I hereby assign to Facility and the physicians and professionals associated with the Facility, for application to my bill for services, all of my rights and claims for reimbursement under any federal or state healthcare plan (including but not limited to Medicare or Medicaid), insurance policy, any managed care arrangement or any other similar third party payor arrangement that covers health care costs and for which payment may be available to cover the cost of the services provided to me. I understand that I am responsible for any applicable co-payment, deductibles, co-insurance and/or non-covered costs and charges. understand that not all insurance companies pay the usual and customary fees of the Facility, the physicians and/or the professionals associated with the Facility. Therefore, when permitted by law. any outstanding balance will be my responsibility. I understand and agree that I am responsible for the cost of collection and/or reasonable attorney fees related to my account. I understand that my health information will be released to my insurers, payers, or others for billing purposes. I also understand that I may receive separate bills from independent physicians involved in my care including radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, emergency room physicians and other independent physicians. These physicians may or may not participate in all insurance networks.
- E. Valuables: Keeping valuables (such as cash, jewelry, documents) in the Facility is strongly discouraged. I understand that the Facility has a place where my valuables may be stored. If I choose to keep valuables in the Facility, I do so at my own risk and I understand and agree that Facility is not liable for loss or damage to any valuables that I do not turn over for storage.
- F. Photographing: I understand and agree that the Facility may take photographic, electronic and/or video images of me in cases when it is required to assist with my treatment or for my safety. If my care involves the delivery of a baby, I give consent for my baby to be photographed for security and/or personal use.

G.	Privacy Notice:	I acknowledge that I was pr	ovided with a copy	of Covenant Healthcare's	s Notice
of	Privacy Practices.	Please refer to the Notice	of Privacy Practices	s for more information re	garding
rel	ease of your health	n information and your right to	o access your healt	th information.	
*	2 P		nz /e	20100	

Signature of Patient/Authorized Representative

Relationship of Authorized Representative

If unable to sign document, state reason:

nember of Covenant Hearmcare, which is sponsored by the Whealon Franciscant and Februar Sisters

St. Francis Hospital St. Michael Hospital

Elmbrook Memorial Hospital St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

47 y SEX H MR: 778667 UOB 00/29/57

MLSNA JACQUELINE S

FILLT#

Covenant Healthcare

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

St. Michael Hospital

	Elmbrook Mémorial Hospita	St. Francis Hospital	
Co	venant Healthcare Hospitals	have a number of ambulatory/outpatient sites that are cov	/ered

- A. Consent for Treatment: I am entering the above named facility (the "Facility") for the purpose of medical and/or surgical treatment or diagnosis. I consent to my physician, other attending, consulting and/or referring physicians and their assistants and designees, and other Facility personnel, to provide me with such medical, surgical, diagnostic or other treatment services judged necessary and/or appropriate by my physician. This consent includes my consent for hospital services, diagnostic procedures and all medical treatment rendered under the instructions of my physician(s) including x-ray and laboratory procedures and other tests, treatments or medication, monitoring, and all other procedures or treatments that do not require my specific informed consent. I understand that in the course of diagnosis and treatment, cells, tissues and/or parts may be removed from my body. I authorize Facility personnel to preserve or use such cells, tissues or parts for teaching purposes and/or to dispose of any cells, tissues or parts that are removed.
- B. General Acknowledgments: I understand that the practice of medicine and surgery is not an exact science. I understand that medical and surgical treatment and diagnosis may involve risks of injury, and even death. No guarantees have been made to me with respect to the results of my examinations or treatments in the Facility. I understand that many of the physicians on the Facility's staff are not employees or agents of the Facility but, rather, are independent contractors who have been granted the privilege of using this Facility for the care and treatment of their patients. I understand that the Facility is not liable for any actions or omission of, or the instructions given by, such independent contractors who treat me while I am in the Facility. I understand and agree that I may be observed and/or receive care from medical, nursing, and other health care students in training at the Facility. I understand that it is my responsibility to follow instructions about and make arrangements for follow-up care. I understand that I may review and obtain a copy my medical record, at my own expense, and that this review shall take place in the Facility, during regular husiness hours.
- C. Medicare Payments: I acknowledge receipt of the "Important Message from Medicare," as applicable.



St. Francis Hospital

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

by this Agreement.

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

471 SEK M MR: 778667 OOD: 93/25/57 MI_SNA JACQUELINE S ATT#

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A MEMBER OF COVENANT HEALTHCARE

Account No: 71251169 MR#: 0778667

Sched Date: 02/23/05 01:00 PM

PATIENT INFORMATION

NEAREST RELATIVE

PARKS LARRY E Name: SELLERS SHERESA 3757 N 3 ST Phone: 414 418-0186

MILWAUKEE WI 53212 Bus Phone:

Relat: OTHER RELATIONS

Phone: 414 264-3716 Notify: Y

DOB: 03/26/1957 Age: 47

Gender: M MS: LEGALLY SEPARAT ADDITIONAL CONTACT

SS#: 397-64-6801 Name:

Religion: BAPTIST Phone:
Employer: Bus Phone:
Phone #: Relat:
Notify:

Occupation:

INTERPRETER NEEDED: NO

Language: ENGLISH

Admit Reason: POST OPERATIVE EXAM FOLLOW UP CLINIC

Comment: KDM

VISIT INFORMATION

Visit Type: G PHYSICIAN INFO

Location: SJH ORTHOPEDIC CLINIC# Adm:

Last Inp Date:

Att: MLSNA JACQUELINE S

Last Outpt Date: PCP: NONE

INSURANCE INFORMATION

PRIMARY: GA-MP MILWAUKEE CNTY

Plan: STANDARD

PO BOX 8190

MADISON WI 53708

Phone #: 414 257-7200 Subr: PARKS LARRY E

Relat: PATIENT IS INSURED -

Policy#: 397646801

Group#: 99999

Group Name: MLK HERITAGE

GUARANTOR INFORMATION

Name: PARKS LARRY E

3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212-0000

Phone #: 414 264-3716

SS#: 397-64-6801

Employer:
Phone #:

HISTORY & PHYSICAL/PROCEDURE RECORD

DATE OF HISTORY TIME	3	INFORMANT				SOOM-COOKER NO.				
PROCEDURE	CURRENT MEDICATION AND DOSAGE PRESCRIBED AND NON-PRESCRIBED				PERSON TO ACCOMPANY PATIENT HOME					
HEASON FOR HOSPITALIZATION						SMOKING	verts	Priving and a second of the second		
PAST SUSCEPIES						ALCOHOLO	RUG-CAFFEINE USA	GE		
	. ✔	\(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex					~ (~ ~ * * * * ~ ~	######################################		
							DURE MENTAL STAT AND OBJENTED	US		
EXISTING CO-MORBID CONDITIONS			\			COTHER				
II ASTHMA EMPHYSEMA	O SFIZURES CIARHOSIS					HEIGHT	WEIGHT (IN LB	3) (IN KC)		
☐ CHEST PAIN	INFECTIOUS DISEASES									
DIRREG. BEATS	(I.E., HEPATITIS, ETC.)	ALLERGIES (FOOD, MED, T	THE EVE LATEY	ETC:		TYPE OF RE	ACTION			
C HEART ATTACK	☐ ARTHRITIS	ALLEINATES (FOOD, WES)	AS EL DIEL GALE	Carrier and						
☐ PACEMAKER	ULCER, GI PROBLEMS					1				
□ VALVULAR HEART DISEASE	© BLEEDING PROBLEMS					1				
O VASCULAR DISEASE	(I.E. SICKLE CELL) BLOOD TRANSFUSION	E LIVING WILL		POWER OF ATTO	RNEY FOR HEAL	TH CARE	INONE			
☐ HYPERTENSION ☐ DIABETES ☐ INSULIN DEP	DATE:	OCTHER:	and character		T COOK OF M	WANCE DIFFC	TIVES ON CHART			
CANCER	REACTION:	PATIENT UNABLE TO TIME/INITIALS	BP P	RT			BP P	R		
T KIDNEY DISEASE	C ANES, PROBLEMS	(IME) INTI IMES		<u> </u>		7				
☐ OTHER:	COLD SYMPTOMS PRESENTLY			İ						
□ OTHER:	OR WITHIN LAST 2 WEEKS				/		and the state of t			
☐ OTHER: INDICATIONS/SYMPTOMS FOR PRO	() NONE OF THE ABOVE			ORDERSANURSIA						
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION SPECIFIC *	PROCEDURE SEDATION SE						2/.	23/0		
		CALLEGE RESIDEN					/	,		
IV SEDATION: ALSO INCLUDE	PHYSICAL EXAM OF HEART/LUNGS : } HEART	OTHER		•						
LUNG	C REGULAR RHYTHM	377,20	£	ENT'S PROGRES						
G CLEAR DOTHER	I OTHER		TIME PATIE	NT RETURNED TO	DAY SURGERY		II LOCAL AN			
							to the Control of the			
TREATMENT OR OPERATIVE PEPOLY	T OR I SEE DICTATION			POST-PROCEDURE/DISCHARGE OUTCOMES						
			MENTAL ST			MET	NOT MET	N/A		
			ALERT/O	RIENTED TO PRE-PROCED	HEE LEVEL	***				
			PHYSICAL/	EMOTIONAL CON	FORT NEEDS					
FINAL DAGNOSIS		<u></u>	PAIN CONT	POLLED DRNG CONTROL	ra . Fa		Para man,	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	t getellar	A logati	AMBULATE	S SAFELY				***** ****		
12000 M	a transfer	Charles and	PATIENT, FA	MILY VERBALIZES				**		
	* ************************************			TANDING DISCHA YOM INSTRUCTIO						
DISCHARGE PLANS			OTHER:			100	· · · ·			
			DISCHARG	TIVE:	***************************************		:NTALS:			
			/		1 × 100	ENAL INCOME STREET	<u> </u>	1012/7		
PHYSICIAN SIGNATURE		DATE	AN SIGNAY	JH H	OME.	rn signature	_	11141		
401	La Landina Lan	フロ ドイド	1//							
		and the same of th		umalfilemaaliin tiitiitaana	agentining a street of the second street	gungangungan sanggan kebangan belanggan beb	and the second section of the section o			
_ ST	***	ATANV O NUVI	eleni/	۲						

- Erimant & HOSPITAL

HISTORY & PHYSICAL/ PROCEDURE RECORD

PARKS LARRY E





Elmbrook Memorial Hospital 19333 West North Avenue Brookfield, WI 53045

St. Francis Hospital 3237 16th Street Milwaukee, WI 53215 St. Joseph Regional Medical Center 5000 West Chambers Milwaukee, WI 53210

St. Michael Hospital 2400 West Villard Milwaukee, WI 53209

OUTPATIENT NOTE

ORIGINAL

CC:

DATE OF SERVICE: 02/23/2005.

CHIEF COMPLAINT: Left knee pain.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS: This patient is a 47-year-old man who comes in for evaluation of recurrent patellar dislocation. It appears he had surgery in the remote past, probably to address his recurrent patellar dislocations. He does not specifically recall whether this is the case. He says he had some cartilage and ligament problems which were addressed with an open procedure. He says he did well until a few years ago when he began experiencing recurrent patellar dislocations. He has had several events since that time. He tells me that approximately 10 days ago, he fell striking his knee and developed a dislocation. He was seen in the emergency room where attempted reduction was made. This was, unfortunately, unsuccessful in achieving a permanent reduction. He was placed in a knee immobilizer and is presenting now for further evaluation and treatment. He did not wear the immobilizer for this exam. He has been able to relocate his own patella but has recurrent dislocation immediately on flexion of the knee.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Patient denies any current medical problems.

MEDICATIONS: Tylenol with Codeine.

ALLERGIES: PENICILLIN but does not specifically recall the reaction and says that he has been given Penicillin since that time without the problem.

HABITS: The patient smokes a pack of cigarettes per day. He specifically denies use of alcohol or street drugs.

REVIEW OF SYSTEMS: Obtained but is noncontributory.

SOCIAL HISTORY: He is employed as a laborer at a car wash.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Shows there is an old peritoneal, parapatellar surgical scar. Patient clearly has a dislocated patella which is reducible but immediately unreduced with any motion of the knee. Mild

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

PROVIDER: JACQUELINE MLSNA, MD

VISIT TYPE: C

ROOM #: ORTC

NAME: PARKS, LARRY E

MRN: 778667

DOB: 03/26/1957

DATE: 02/23/2005 ACCT #: 71251169

AGE: 47Y

OUTPATIENT NOTE



Elmbrook Memorial Hospital 19333 West North Avenue Brookfield, WI 53045 St. Francis Hospital 3237 16th Street Milwaukee, WI 53215 St. Joseph Regional Medical Center 5000 West Chambers Milwaukee, WI 53210 St. Michael Hospital 2400 West Villard Milwaukee, WI 53209

OUTPATIENT NOTE

tenderness is present. He is not asked to flex his knee, and no other provocative maneuvers are performed. Distally, motor function is intact. Neurologic function is intact.

X-rays taken in the emergency room demonstrate arthritic change notable in the medial compartment. There appears to be a loose body within the knee. The patella is completely dislocated, and there are some arthritic changes noted there.

IMPRESSION:

- 1. Recurrent patellar dislocation with absolute instability.
- 2. Osteoarthritis with loose body.

RECOMMENDATIONS: Spoke with Mr. Parks at length with reference to his options. He does not appear to have had a tibial tubercle osteotomy. I think it would be in his best interest to consider a tibial tubercle osteotomy with soft tissue realignment in the hopes of maintaining patellar stability. If this is unsuccessful, he can consider a patellectomy; although, the problems with consideration of this procedure are discussed as well as potential risks of surgery to include medical/anesthetic complications of a significant degree, DVT, pulmonary embolus infection, failure of the operation to achieve its desired results, failure of fixation, and failure of the osteotomy to heal are discussed. He is concerned about loss of work time. I offered him an operation this week which he declined. He says that he will need time to make appropriate arrangements, and so, we will make every attempt to perform his surgery next week. In the meantime, we will help him with his financial difficulties due to the fact that he has no reasonable insurance coverage.



JM/tp D.02/27/2005 23:39:23 T.02/28/2005 15:20:32 Doc ID #: 4032241 Voice ID #: 3899246

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

PROVIDER: JACQUELINE MLSNA, MD

VISIT TYPE: C

ROOM #: ORTC

NAME: PARKS, LARRY E

MRN: 778667

DOB: 03/26/1957

DATE: 02/23/2005 ACCT #: 71251169

AGE: 47Y

OUTPATIENT NOTE

- D. Assignment and Agreement to Pay: I understand that I am responsible for payment for the services that I receive and guarantee payment for these services. I hereby assign to Facility and the physicians and professionals associated with the Facility, for application to my bill for services, all of my rights and claims for reimbursement under any federal or state healthcare plan (including but not limited to Medicare or Medicaid), insurance policy, any managed care arrangement or any other similar third party payor arrangement that covers health care costs and for which payment may be available to cover the cost of the services provided to me. I understand that I am responsible for any applicable co-payment, deductibles, co-insurance and/or non-covered costs and charges. understand that not all insurance companies pay the usual and customary fees of the Facility, the physicians and/or the professionals associated with the Facility. Therefore, when permitted by law, any outstanding balance will be my responsibility. I understand and agree that I am responsible for the cost of collection and/or reasonable attorney fees related to my account. I understand that my health information will be released to my insurers, payers, or others for billing purposes. I also understand that I may receive separate bills from independent physicians involved in my care including radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, emergency room physicians and other independent physicians. These physicians may or may not participate in all insurance networks.
- E. <u>Valuables</u>: Keeping valuables (such as cash, jewelry, documents) in the Facility is strongly discouraged. I understand that the Facility has a place where my valuables may be stored. If I choose to keep valuables in the Facility, I do so at my own risk and I understand and agree that Facility is not liable for loss or damage to any valuables that I do not turn over for storage.
- **F.** Photographing: I understand and agree that the Facility may take photographic, electronic and/or video images of me in cases when it is required to assist with my treatment or for my safety. If my care involves the delivery of a baby, I give consent for my baby to be photographed for security and/or personal use.
- G. <u>Privacy Notice</u>: I acknowledge that I was provided with a copy of Covenant Healthcare's Notice of Privacy Practices. Please refer to the Notice of Privacy Practices for more information regarding release of your health information and your right to access your health information.

release of your health information and your right to acc	cess your nearth information
Larry Parks	<u> </u>
Signature of Patient/Authorized Representative	Date
Relationship of Authorized Representative	
If unable to sign document, state reason:	

ENERGY MEALTHCARE

A member of Covenant Meathcare which is sponsored

is spansared an Sisters

St. Francis Hospital St. Michael Hospital Elmbrook Memorial Hospital St. Joseph Regional Medical Center Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

PHRKS LARRY C.

DOB-03/26/57 47 Y SEX M MR: 778667

MLSNA JACQUELINE S

ACCT# 7125:169

1820 2/03 R8

Covenant Healthcare

Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center

St. Michael Hospital

Elmbrook Memorial Hospital	St. Francis Hospital
Covenant Healthcare Hospitals have a nu by this Agreement.	mber of ambulatory/outpatient sites that are covered

- A. Consent for Treatment: I am entering the above named facility (the "Facility") for the purpose of medical and/or surgical treatment or diagnosis. I consent to my physician, other attending, consulting and/or referring physicians and their assistants and designees, and other Facility personnel, to provide me with such medical, surgical, diagnostic or other treatment services judged necessary and/or appropriate by my physician. This consent includes my consent for hospital services, diagnostic procedures and all medical treatment rendered under the instructions of my physician(s) including x-ray and laboratory procedures and other tests, treatments or medication, monitoring, and all other procedures or treatments that do not require my specific informed consent. I understand that in the course of diagnosis and treatment, cells, tissues and/or parts may be removed from my body. I authorize Facility personnel to preserve or use such cells, tissues or parts for teaching purposes and/or to dispose of any cells, tissues or parts that are removed.
- B. General Acknowledgments: I understand that the practice of medicine and surgery is not an exact science. I understand that medical and surgical treatment and diagnosis may involve risks of injury, and even death. No guarantees have been made to me with respect to the results of my examinations or treatments in the Facility. I understand that many of the physicians on the Facility's staff are not employees or agents of the Facility but, rather, are independent contractors who have been granted the privilege of using this Facility for the care and treatment of their patients. I understand that the Facility is not liable for any actions or omission of, or the instructions given by, such independent contractors who treat me while I am in the Facility. I understand and agree that I may be observed and/or receive care from medical, nursing, and other health care students in training at the Facility. I understand that it is my responsibility to follow instructions about and make arrangements for follow-up care. I understand that I may review and obtain a copy my medical record, at my own expense, and that this review shall take place in the Facility, during regular business hours.
- C. <u>Medicare Payments</u>: I acknowledge receipt of the "Important Message from Medicare," as applicable.

Eoverant

HEALTHCARE

THE METHOD OF SUMMORISE
Inpatient and Outpatient Consent for Treatment & Financial Agreement PARKS LARRY E

DOD: 03/26/57 47 SEX M MR: 778667

MISNA JACQUELINE S

ACCT*
71251169

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A MEMBER OF COVENANT HEALTHCARE

MR#: 0778667 Account No: 71244888

Sched Date: 02/14/05 09:23 AM

PATIENT INFORMATION

PARKS LARRY E

3757 N 3 ST

Bus Phone: MILWAUKEE WI 53212

Relat: OTHER RELATIONS

Phone: 414 418-0186

NEAREST RELATIVE

Name: SELLERS SHERESA

Notify: Y Phone: 414 264-3716

DOB: 03/26/1957 Age: 47

ADDITIONAL CONTACT MS: LEGALLY SEPARAT Gender: M

Name: SS#: 397-64-6801 Phone:

Religion: BAPTIST Bus Phone: Employer: Relat:

Phone #: Notify: Occupation:

INTERPRETER NEEDED: NO VISIT INFORMATION

Lanquage: ENGLISH

Admit Reason: FALL Comment: TSG

PHYSICIAN INFO Visit Type: E

Location: EMERGENCY DEPT#TRAUMA/MAJ Adm:

Att: EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS INC Last Inp Date:

PCP: NONE Last Outpt Date:

INSURANCE INFORMATION

PRIMARY: GA-MP MILWAUKEE CNTY

Plan: STANDARD PO BOX 8190

MADISON WI 53708

Phone #: 414 257-7200 Subr: PARKS LARRY E

Relat: PATIENT IS INSURED -

Policy#: 397646801 Group#: 99999

Group Name: MLK HERITAGE

GUARANTOR INFORMATION

Name: PARKS LARRY E 3757 N 3 ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53212-0000

Phone #: 414 264-3716 SS#: 397-64-6801

Employer: Phone #:

St. Joseph Regional Medical Cente	Emergen ^c Department QualChart [®]						
ORDER SHEET / GEN AL	ht: Weight:	lbs / kgs Allergies:					
Medical Records: Old Chart Recent ED Chart Previous EKG Additional Records:							
PANELS: Cardiac Abdominal Pain Trauma	F.MS	Adult 9	is Pediatric Fever STD	O / GYN Entered by:	Time:		
LABORATORY: Circle specific orders	By:	Time:	OIOLOGY: Circle specific		By:	Time:	
CBC Manual Diff			CXR (2 view) Portable C-Spibe 1 XT C-S		120	1600	
BMP CMP Mg Amylase Linase Ammonia		<u> </u>	AAS KUB	pine rott Ar O-Opine		of the Said Said	
UA Wo Micro CC Cath			T-Spine L-Spine				
UCG HCG: Qual / Quant	 		Ribs Right Finger Right	Left Left			
Drug Screen: Urine / Serum ETOH CPK CKMB Traponin		<u> </u>	Hand (Right	<u>/-téft</u>	رينا	[12]	
D - Dimer BNP Myoglobin			Wrist Right Forearm Right	Left Left			
ESR Uric Acid Rh Type Screen Type Cross units	 	 	Forearm Right Elbow Right	Left			
Rh Type Screen Type Cross units PT PTT			Humerus Right	Left			
ASA Acetaminophen			Shoulder Right Clavicle Right	Left Left	 -	····	
Digoxin Dilantin Depakote	<u> </u>	 	Hip Pelvis Right	Left Portable			
Dilantin Depakote Tegretol Phenobarb			Femur Right	Lett	1-,1		
CSF Analysis		<u> </u>	Krieeシー Right ζ Tibia / Fibula Right	Left Left	$+\leftarrow$	LIKE	
Rapid Strep Mono RSV Influenza Cultures: Urine Sputum Wound	 		Ankle Right	Left			
Cultures: Urine Sputum Wound Blood Blood x 2 Stool			Foot Right	Left	<u> </u>		
Stool: Leukocytes O&P Rotavirus		<u> </u>	CT: Head / Facial Bones	With Without L-Spine	 		
GC Chlamydia Wet Prep KOH			CT: C-Spine T-Spine CT: Chest	With Without			
Hemoccuit Gastroccuit ADDITIONAL LAB / RADIOLOGY ORDERS:			CT: Abdomen / Pelvis	With Without			
ADDITION DO .			Ultrasound of: GB ABD	Pelvis	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	s / Symptoms Necessitating	Yray / CT / US:	<i></i>		
Pertinent Lab Values: WNL WNL Except:			/ Interp: ED Physician Radi				
			Acute Changes Positive				
		_	Todic Ondrigos , contro				
CARDIAC MONITOR / EKG INTERP:	By:	Time:	SPIRATORY THERAPY:		Ву:	Time:	
Monitor EKG Repeat EKG @			ABG On Room Air			·····	
	<u></u>	<u></u>	Albuterol Unit Dose or	mg x 1 2 3 q min			
Rate: Normal Brady Tachy Rhythm: Sinus AFIB Junctional		mg x 1 2 3 q min	 				
Ectopy: None PVCs PACs		mg x 1 2 3 q min	 	 			
EKG #1 Interp:	1	mg x 1 2 3 q min	-				
EKG #2 Interp:			Continuous Albuterol / Xop		<u> </u>		
EKG Comparison: No Significant Change / Other:			Peak Flow: Pre-Tx:				
ORDERS:			Time: Time: CLINICA	L RESPONSE / RE-EV	<u> LUAIIU</u>	PHONE PHONE PARTICIPA	
Pulse Ox O2 @ I/min via NC / A	/lask / NF	RB	NL Hypoxic	% on R/A or O2 (a)	_l/min_	
Saline Lock IV NS LR ml Bolus / R.	ate	<u>ml/hr</u>					
Repeat Vital Signs: All BP Pulse RR	Temp	O2 Sat	VSS exc	ept:			
	α		3045				
C// lorphone som		<u> </u>					
		<u> </u>					
MARKE TRUE	25-3					···	
·	_						
RE-EVALUATION: Unchanged Improved Wors	ie .			Pai			
			•••	***************************************			
Time: a.m. / p.m		······································	_ Lungs: Clear /	ender/			
				x3/			
The second secon						Name of the second second	
SIGNATURE:	Z2,						
Time of MANUAL		<u>10 (00:</u>		_			
Initial	į.	PA/NP	PARKS LARRY	E MR: 778667			
Orders:	RN/	Init	20/26/57 47YS	SEX M IR TONTS I	4C		
1962	DOB 23/28/57 4/YS EMERGENCY CO						
/a.pr. / p.m.	ACCI.						
Commence of the commence of th	71244888			÷			
			is for.	cumentation of clinical care and	treatment.		
			it is not intended to supplant that jud	gement or create a standard of gency Consultants, Inc. 02/14/(m	
* Q C 2 1 8 U U I U Z I 4 U 3 U	v 371/84 (c) 1997 - 2004 Emer	acing warronning, no. U2/14/C	/J U∃.17 di				

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center				ency Depar				ACCOMPANIES AND ASSOCIATION	ge 1 of 2	
3	CHANGE TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE	RAL COMP	Fill in, circle pertinent, ositive findings. Complete all sections.							
	viode of Arrival:	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	S) Except: BP	Pulse	Cardiac	A 1 A 2	Rate:	NL.	Brady	Tachy
Exam mis.		ther	R Rate_		Monitor	Applicable h	Rhythm: Ectopy:	Sinus None	Afib PVCs	Junctiona PACs
090	Vurse's Triage		Ise Ox: NL Hypoxic	Not Applicable	Interp.	_	_ctopy.	, 101.0		
a.m./ p.m.	Reviewed Ye		% on R/A or C			- 016		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
HISTORY:		HX from F	atient Unobtainable due t	o: Dementia Altere retaker EMS	ed MS Extrem Interpreter	us ou	e r :			
		HX from:(Patient Family / Ca			_	0.	ė,	_	
	INT: This is	a distribution	ar old male / female /	who presents with a co	implaint of :	<u> Yraa</u>	7-C	<u> </u>	2005	
CHIEF COMPLA	int: mists			a = 10 -		`	4			
	1	to g								
Onset/Duration	Started	2 () Min)	Hours Days Weeks A	go Still Present	Resolved	Worse Sind	:			
Timing	Constant	Intermittent B	Episodes Lasting	Sec Min h	Hours Days V	veeks				
Severity	initially:	Mila Mode	erate Severe Cur	rently: (iiid) Moder	rate Severe	1.				
Location			yent (L)	Îz	1	1.10	·			
Character	- 120	~ >u	yen U	Knee	- / 54 00	(CC)				
Aggravating	- pc	2 <-	or of		\					
Alleviating		21/20	k sain	~ (K	入 ろー	7	1			
Associated	Negative		i.v			,	v v	gen		
Signs and Symptoms							ü	,		
	Cimitar Eni	ende / Dy as:								
Related HX:	Offitial Chi-	oode: Dr. au.								
Pertinent Surg	inal HY:									
REVIEW OF S		Dortina	nt Positives		Addition	nal Pertiner	nt Histor	y:		
REVIEW OF 3	[3]EM3.	Fertine								
Constitutional	Negative	Fever	Chills	Prior care for this c			D EW			
Eyes	Negative	Photophobia		Dx:	Rx	·				
ENT	Negative	Sore Throat							,	
CV	Negative	Palpitations	Chest Pain							
Respiratory	Negative	SOB	Cough Diarrhea							
GI	Negative	Vomiting	Hematuria	<u> </u>						
GU	Negative	Dysuria Adhroloia	Myalgia							
MS	Negative	Arthralgia Rash	Bruising						<u></u>	
Skin	Negative	Headache	Weakness		<u></u>					
Neuro	Negative Negative	Ánxious	Depressed	-						
Psych	-	•								
	other systems	either revie	wed and negative nief complaint							
МО				<u> </u>			0	ther:		
PAST MEDICA	LL HISTORY:	Previou	sly Healthy	id Hyperlipidemia		······································				<u></u>
Endocrine	NIDDM		ypothyroid Hyperthyro	Afib	<u>`</u>	<u> </u>			·——·	
CV	CAD / MI	.,,,,,	IVT CHF Ironchitis Prieumonia				<u>-642</u>		<u> </u>	
Respiratory	COPD PUD / GERD	7 (0 2	rosepsis Diverticulit	•	es —		·····		<u>"</u>	
GI / GU Neuro / Psych	TIA / CVA		nxiety Depression							
Cancer:	Lung		reast Prostate					and the second second second		
FAMILY HIST	-	Negative								
Heart										
HTN										
Cancer		1-12-		_		nnoy F		n. 7785	ET IN	<u></u>
Diabetes				<u>,,</u>	anors L	ARRY S	EX. W	R: 7787	5	
Other:				Ì	-HINO 157	CC	NSUL	- 		
					PARKS LI 108 10/26/51 EMERGEN				PARTIE IN LEGIS	
SOCIAL HIST	CRY:	Negativ	€		1001 1000			\$ \$1 x m		
Smoking	400	ppd	A Company of the Comp		71244888	1 188188 182				
ETOH / Drug U	se L	. 2			[].['					
Occupation	Lives W/Fa	mily Nu	rsing Home	*						
Lives Alone	Lives W/F8	niny isu			6585 M	ark A Mil	tchell	DO FA	COEP	
Other:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		,				
			ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF T	TO THE PARTY OF TH		***	Connider	e foc	02/14/0	5 09:17 am
		ire i ireii eelite ileei		Rev. 1/1/0)4 (c) 1997-20	004 Emergency	Consultant	o. Hillian		